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SZ 2537.010 - Mini-comfort handle for AE with cam

Prepared for the installation of lock inserts as well as lock and push-button inserts with a length

of up to 26.5 mm.

Features

Model No.
Version

Product description

Material
Color

Installation options

Suitable for enclosure type

Packaging unit

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

ETIM9

ETIM 8

ECLASS 8.0

© Rittal 2025

SZ 2537.010
For lock inserts

Designed for the installation of lock inserts or for the installation of
standard commercially available 40 or 45 mm semi-cylinders, as
well as lock and push-button inserts.

Die-cast zinc
RAL 7035

Vertical handle mounting from an enclosure height of 380 mm
Horizontal handle mounting from an enclosure width of 300 mm
From housing heights above 500 mm, the mini-comfort handle on
the lower locking point can only be mounted horizontally

From housing heights above 600 mm, the mini-comfort handle on
the lower locking point can be mounted vertically by rotating it
through 180°

AE with cam
Wall-mounted housing AE with cam
Basic AE with cam

1 pc(s).

0.48

0.5

83024110
4028177626645
EC000327
EC000327

27189266



