Rittal – The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.





SZ 2537.010 Mini-comfort handle

State: 12/20/2025 (Source: rittal.com/us-en)



SZ 2537.010 - Mini-comfort handle for AE with cam

Prepared for the installation of lock inserts as well as lock and push-button inserts with a length of up to 26.5 mm.

Features

Model No.	SZ 2537.010
Version	For lock inserts
Product description	Designed for the installation of lock inserts or for the installation of standard commercially available 40 or 45 mm semi-cylinders, as well as lock and push-button inserts.
Material	Die-cast zinc
Color	RAL 7035
Installation options	Vertical handle mounting from an enclosure height of 380 mm Horizontal handle mounting from an enclosure width of 300 mm From housing heights above 500 mm, the mini-comfort handle on the lower locking point can only be mounted horizontally From housing heights above 600 mm, the mini-comfort handle on the lower locking point can be mounted vertically by rotating it through 180°
Suitable for enclosure type	AE with cam Wall-mounted housing AE with cam Basic AE with cam
Packaging unit	1 pc(s).
Net weight	0.48
Gross weight	0.5
Customs tariff number	83024110
EAN	4028177626645
ETIM 9	EC000327
ETIM 8	EC000327
ECLASS 8.0	27189266

© Rittal 2025